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QUESTIONNAIRE

About Infrastructural Facilities (5 being highest)

1.

2,

How do you rate classroom ambience (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

How do you rate Lab facilities (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

How do you rate Library facilities (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

Transport Facility - if availed (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

Hostel facility - if availed (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-Extremely
Good)

About Teaching-Learning -Assessment practices (5 being highest)

1.

2.

©

10.

11.

Question Bank structure, content & usage(1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good
5-Extremely Good)

Lab Manual structure, content & usage (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

e-Material content & usage (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-Extremely
Good)

Teaching methodology adopted by faculty members (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-
Very Good 5-Extremely Good)

Do you agree - Learning Outcome for the courses is met (Strongly agree, Agree, Neutral,
Disagree, Strongly disagree)

How do you rate the Value Addition initiatives offered during the course of study(Relevance &
Effectiveness)

Rate Student Skill Enrichment practices (scale1-5, Fair(1)-Extremely good(5))

Rate effectiveness of Internal Counseling sessions(scalel-5, Fair(1)-Extremely good(5))

Rate provision of student feedback, suggestions system and its impact (scalel-5, Fair(1)-
Extremely good(5))

How do you rate assessment practices (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

Fairness and transparency of assessment & evaluation practices (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair,
3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-Extremely Good)

General
Things that you admire the mostat KINGS
Areas to be strengthened at KINGS



RESPONSES SUMMARY

Branchwise Responses
(145 students, Civil-21/21, CSE -48/ 49, ECE- 38/39, EEE-08/09, Mechanical -30/45)

Branch studied

145 responses

About Infrastructural Facilities (5 being highest)

@ CIVIL ENGINEERING
@ COMPUTER SCIENCE AND

ENGINEERING

ELECTRONICS AND

COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING
@ ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS
ENGINEERING
@ MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

resultsin %
1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-Extremely Good

S.No | Question 1 2 3 4 5

1 How do you rate classroom ambience 2021 | 44 34 21.4 29.6 | 413
2022 | 2.3 34 189 291 46.3
2023 | 7.6 4.1 19.3 234 | 455

2 How do you rate Lab facilities 2021 |53 8.7 25.7 243 359
2022 |4 |8 194 [326 |36
2023 | 6.2 5.5 16.6 29.7 42.1

3 How do you rate Library facilities 2021 | 24 4.4 19.9 311 42.2
2022 | 29 2.9 12.6 28 53.7
2023 | 41 1.4 15.9 255 |[531

4 Transport Facility - if availed 2021 |6 8 25.4 26.4 34.3
2022 | 5.3 5.3 24 251 | 404
2023 | 8.5 6.3 16.9 261 42.3

5 Hostel facility - if availed 2021 |99 7.3 251 19.9 37.7
2022 | 6.7 8.6 21.5 294 33.7
2023 | 129 |5 20 193 | 429




About Teaching-Learning -Assessment practices (5 being highest)
Qn. | Feedbackregarding 1 2 3 4 5
1 Question Bank structure, content & | 2021 | 1.9 1.9 18.9 33 4472
HA3Re 2022 |17 |34 16 30.3 486
2023 | 21 2.8 16.6 28.3 50.3
2 Lab Manual structure, content & | 2021 |1 4.9 18.4 33 427
usage
2022 | 23 20 16 33.7 451
2023 | 28 2.1 19.3 31 448
3 e-Material content & usage 2021 |53 2.9 19.9 30.1 41.7
2022 1.7 23 13.7 37.1 451
2023 | 2.8 1.4 17.9 24.8 531
4 Teaching methodology adopted by 2021 | 15 1.9 22.8 28.2 456
faculty members
2022 | 29 23 15.4 28.6 509
2023 | 21 2.1 17.2 27.6 51
5 Do you agree - Learning Outcome for | 2021 | 23.8 2.4 29.6 39.3 4.9
the courses is met
2022 | 69 1.7 24.6 42.9 24
2023 | 34 3.4 20 35.9 37.2
6 How do you rate the Value Addition
initiatives offered during the course of | 2023 | 17.9 55 20.7 228 331
study(Relevance & Effectiveness)
7 Rate student skill enrichment | 2021 | 2.9 1.9 23.3 30.1 417
practices
2022 | 23 4 12 34.3 474
2023 | 28 2.1 15.9 30.3 49
8 Rate effectiveness of Internal | 2021 | 1.5 4.4 17 33.5 437
counseling sessions
2022 | 06 6.9 9.7 33.7 49.1
2023 | 34 1.4 16.6 28.3 50.3
9 Rate provision of student feedback, 2021 |29 5.3 23.3 28.6 398
suggestions system and its impact
2022 | 1.7 4.6 12 36 457
2023 | 2.8 3.4 16.6 29 483




How do you rate assessment practices | 2021 | 1.9 4.4 233 335 369

2022 | 1.7 4 13.7 33.1 47 .4

2023 | 34 1.4 17.2 31 469

Fairness and  transparency of | 2021 | 1.5 3.9 20.9 36.4 374

assessment & evaluation practices
2022 | 17 5.1 15.4 31.4 463
2023 | 2.8 6.2 172 241 497
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QUESTIONWISE RESPONSES

About Infrastructural facilities (5 being highest in scale)

How do you rate classroom ambience (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-
Very Good 5-Extremely Good)

145 responses

80
60 86 (45.5%)
5
Count: 66
40
34 (23.4%)
” 28 (19.3%)

6 (4.1%)

11 (7.6%)

How do you rate Lab facilities (1-Needs Improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

145 responses
80

60

61 (42 1%)

40 43 (29.7%)

20 24 (16.6%)

9(6.2%)

How do you rate Library facilities (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good
5-Extremely Good)

145 responses

80

77 (53.1%)

60

40
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20 23 (15.9%)

6 (4.1%)
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Transport Facility - if availed (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

142 responses

50

60 (42.3%)

40
37 (26.1%)

20 24 (16.9%)

12 (8.5%)

Hostel facility - if availed (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

140 responses

60

60 (42.9%)

40

28 (20%) 27 (19.3%)

18 (12.9%)

Question Bank structure, content & usage(1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-
Very Good 5-Extremely Good)

145 responses

20

73 (50.3%)

60

40 41 (28.3%)

20 24 (16.6%)

3(2.1%)



Lab Manual structure, content & usage (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very
Good 5-Extremely Good)

145 responses
20
60 65 (44.8%)

40 45 (31%)

28 (19.3%)
20

4(2.8%) 3(2.1%)

1 2 3 4 5

e-Material content & usage (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-Good, 4-Very Good 5-
Extremely Good)

145 responses

80
ICERED)
60
40
36 (24 8%)
20 26 (17.9%)
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Teaching methodology adopted by faculty members (1-Needs improvement, 2-Fair, 3-
Good, 4-Very Good 5-Extremely Good)

145 responses

80

74 (51%)
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40
40 (27.6%)

20 25 (17.2%)
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Do you agree - Learning Outcome for the courses is met

145 responses

K
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@ Strongly disagree
@ Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly agree
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